SERIES SD g prus mer
UPPER MAINCASE

~| —00076 COVER
00456 GASKET C/M
FOR COMPLETE MAINCASE ORDER PART
#08863 PLUS A GEAR KIT AND A CAM

{01446 RET. WASHER
01420 BALL PIVOT

g 11296 2 LOBE CAM
09367 VALVE ARM ASSY.\\ OR
GEAR PLACEMENT VIEW _~CcaMm 00141 SINGLE LOBE CAM
=
01313 P. G. NUT
01438 ARM RETAINER 01701 O-RING VITON
GEAR D—\) \¥ Z L -GEARE 01496 P. G. GASKET SMALL
cear] A cearc 01321 LOCK NUT
N A——GEARA
\f\ /'/ 00034 MAINCASE D
s | Z
b 09383 SPRING —00498 HOUSING BOLT

(8 REQUIRED)

DRIVE DOG/ 09341 CYLINDER \
NAMEPLATES
AN

08294 PIN
01397 RATIO FEEDER

01404 MEDICATOR 09333 PISTON S 07759 PLUG 1/8 NPT
01652 DRIVE SCREW 01701 O RING \
01321 NUT \
09325 BODY Q 01488 P.G.GASKET LARGE

01462 DELRIN SLEEVERASS

/01305 PACKING GLAND

P2

01454 TUBE NUT BRASS ]

“ Q00480 O RING -
& 00373 0nP / |
09317 R-VALVE g ) 2
COMPLETE @/ _~—00381 SEAT ' ).—01230 BEARING
b VALVE 01726 BEARING 3/16 X 9/16 |
01470 SPRING _—00167 52 WHEEL
COMPLETE .
00365 BODY (GEAR E OUTPUT)
09979 EXT. P o GEAR C
VALVE COMPLETE —. N

M "~ 7702212 EXT P VALVE BODY
~-03939 COUPLING

-77 07246 BRASS INSERT
@/’ ~-03947 PLASTIC SLEEVE

—
04367 NUT 1/4 BRASS 01248 BEARING 3/16 X 3/4

-

00951 14 PIN. LONG

(GEAR A INPUT)___ i B
100464 IDLER SHAFT

1~01264 BEARING
/ 3/16 X 1/4
& 01256 BEARING
1/4 X /4
~—01925 BEARING PLATE

GEAR TRAIN PART NUMBER TABLE 0121702_?;3,2055/\/!

T WTEEL S PNIGR | GOMPLETE o & GReQURED)
MODEL | GEARB | GEAR C |GEAR D| GEARKIT ** 00977 CONTROL ROLLER- | / 01678 DRIVE DOG

O | 00224 | 00258 | 00282 11950
52-15 51-16 50-14

py+ | 00224 | 00240 ) 00331 12005 06751 MAINCASE KIT  |[12070 UPPER MAINCASE REBUILD KIT
5218 il 4514 (1)00381 (1)00480 (1)01496 || (1)00422 (1)01420 (1)01496 (1)09317

O | 00208 | 00290 | 00307 12013 (1)00399 (2)01173 (2)01701|| (1)00456 (1)01438 (1) 01701 (1) 09367
5220 46-20 46-14 (1)00422 (1) 01470 (1) 09383 || (1)01313 (1)01446 (1) 01975
00191 | 00315 | 00357 1)00456 (1) 01488

pT* | e e 12039 ™ Q) (1)01321 (1) 01488 (1) 07238

.| 01579 01587 01595 17605 ARM RETAINER AND BALL PIVOT REBUILD KIT
DX* | “e35 | aras | 4t 11990 (1)01420 (1)01438 (1) 07238

** GEAR KITS INCLUDE ALL GEARS, SHAFTS, BEARINGS,

CONTROL ROLLER AND DRIVE DOG
H E ANDERSON COMPANY FORM SDUM 12-00



SERIES SD LOWER HOUSING

MEASURING CHANBER/LOWER

HOUSING ASSEMBLY FOR

SERIES SD RATIO:FEEDER

PART # 02022 —00696 GASKET LH/M

! —01933 RETAINER

| SPRING
—01908 CHAMBER
01941 THRUST & DISC ASSY.
ROLLER (INCLUDES 00703)

——00729 DISC D

—00737 T.R. INSERT

/‘17764 FLANGE 2" NPT
00711 CHAMBER PAIR

.
S \17265 BOLT 5/8-11 X 1-1/2 SS

(4 REQUIRED)

20254 GASKET\SCREEN

17764 FLANGE 2" NPT H E ANDERSON COMPANY
FORM SDLH 12-00



